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January 06, 2021 ID# 3161776 

Dear Gaizka Barrondo Cherign, 

The Financial Aid Committee has reviewed the materials you have submitted to our office and we are pleased to 
inform you that the enclosed Tentative Offer of Need-Based Financial Assistance is reserved for you for the 2021-22 
academic year. Tentative offers will become Final in the spring after 2021-22 costs are confirmed and all 
outstanding materials are received. 

COST OF ATTENDANCE 

Direct Costs: Budget Category 

Tuition 

Room 

Board 

Activities Fee 

 

Total Direct Costs 

 

Amount 

$57,930 

$8,120 

$6,740 

$580 

--------- 

$73,370 

 

Indirect Costs: Budget Category 

Books & Supplies 

Travel 

Personal 

 

Total Indirect Costs 

 

Amount 

$800 

$1,500 

$1,000 

--------- 

$3,300 

 

Total Cost of Attendance (Budget):  $76,670 
 

 

EXPECTED FAMILY CONTRIBUTION 

Resources 

Parental Contribution 

Student Contribution 

 

Total Resources 

 

Need (Budget - Resources) 

 

Amount 

$35,150 

$2,000 

--------- 

$37,150 

 

$39,520 

 
 

 

  

NEED-BASED FINANCIAL AID SAMPLES
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TENTATIVE OFFER OF NEED-BASED FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE* 

Total Financial Aid Offered   $43,020 

Grants and Scholarships (does not need to be repaid) 

 

 

Institution Grant(s) 

    Hamilton College Scholarship 

 

Total Grant(s) 

 

Fall 2021 

 

$18,760 

------- 

$18,760 

 

Spring 2022 

 

$18,760 

------- 

$18,760 

 

Total  

 

$37,520 

------- 

$37,520 

 
 

Loans (does need to be repaid) 
 
 

 

    Joseph Drown College Loan 

 

Total 

 

Fall 2021 

 

$1,750 

------- 

$1,750 

 

Spring 2022 

 

$1,750 

------- 

$1,750 

 

Total  

 

$3,500 

------- 

$3,500 

 
Student Employment (money earned through bi-weekly paycheck) 
 
 

 

    Non-Federal Work Study 

 

Total Work-Study 

 

Fall 2021 

 

$1,000 

------- 

$1,000 

 

Spring 2022 

 

$1,000 

------- 

$1,000 

 

Total  

 

$2,000 

------- 

$2,000 

 
 

*Please note this offer is based on 1 individual(s) enrolled as undergraduate student(s). 

Should you have any questions, we can be reached by email (finaid@hamilton.edu) or by phone (800-859-4413). 

Sincerely, 

 
K. Cameron Feist ’04 
Associate Vice President for Enrollment Management 
Director of Financial Aid 

 

 



2020-2021 Financial Aid Notification
DATE OF ISSUE:  December 15, 2020 

STUDENT NAME:  Iker Hernaez Sanz

Your eligibility for 2020-2021 need-based financial aid is listed below and was determined based upon the
application for financial assistance that you submitted.

  FALL SPRING TOTAL
F&M International Grant $20,785 $20,785 $41,571
F&M International Loan $1,500 $1,500 $3,000
College Work Option $950 $950 $1,900
Total $23,235 $23,235 $46,471

 
Tuition  & Fees $61,262 F&M INTERNATIONAL GRANT

A grant is a type of aid that does not need to be repaid.

F&M INTERNATIONAL LOAN
A loan is money you borrow and must be paid back with
interest.

BOOKS
Textbooks are purchased through personal funds upon
your arrival to campus.

 COLLEGE WORK OPTION
Your financial aid package includes a College Work
Option amount. This amount cannot be subtracted from
your semester bill. It will be paid biweekly based upon
hours worked at $8.00 per hour. Work earnings are
intended to be used for miscellaneous expenses.

Standard Room  & Meal Plan $14,739

Books  & Miscellaneous Expenses $2,470

TOTAL EXPENSES $78,471

F&M International Grant $41,571

F&M International Loan $3,000

College Work Option $1,900

TOTAL FINANCIAL AID $46,471

YOUR ESTIMATED COST $32,000 

 
 

If the College’s standard tuition, fees, room, and board charges change in the future academic years,
your financial aid will be adjusted to reflect those changes. Your contribution, which was used to

determine your need-based financial aid, will remain the same through your four years and will not
change regardless of your circumstances. Please plan your educational finances accordingly.

 
OFFICE OF FINANCIAL AID 

FRANKLIN  & MARSHALL COLLEGE     P.O. BOX 3003     LANCASTER, PA 17604-3003 
OFFICE: 717-358-3991     FAX: 717.358.4462     EMAIL: FINANCIALAID@FANDM.EDU 

 
 

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	text_3wsfr:   IMPORTE TOTAL BECA (4 AÑOS): 172.080 $
	text_4quov:   IMPORTE TOTAL BECA (4 AÑOS): 185.844 $


